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2009 FORD FOCUS SES

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas

1TFAHP36N29W 169567

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 152,112 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-
of August 18, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records eve
that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63672996
Report Date: August 18, 2025 | 7:50 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

fefurenes,

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In:

11 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

lll?\\‘
< )

|

|

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records
ry day. There may be other information about this vehicle
we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along

https:/Ivhr.carfax.ca.’?id=enB+E9ct2uf4DqPOG9FsluwbaYtMFj1 3#accident-damage-section
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https:l/vhr.carfax.cal?id=enB+E9thuf4DqPOGQFsluwbaYtMFj1 3#accident

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

t@ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each

Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where
i thevehicle is currently registered and where it has historically been

registerad. We do not check for liens or Sitle in any {.5. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens.
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there
is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our fien check fails to accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of

(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the fien {3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00}, whichever is lower.

A

‘@it Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2009 Oct 5 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $633.36
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $0.00 {
@ 2011 Aug 2 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,257.04
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $1,018.20
@ 2013 Dec9 British Celumbia, Canada
Estimate: |LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date' n/a $1,459.00
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $1,192.46
© 2018 0ct 31 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: VANDALISM | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: VANDALISM $0.00
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2011Sep 3 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $785.13 ;
. Registration
{ @ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normai branding. 1

-damage-section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

E We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, 5al vage and Stolen,

#

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SRURCE

DETAILS

2012 jun 15 72,155 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coquittzrm, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

2012 Sep 21 80,124 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Wiper({s) replaced

2013 Feb & 228,314 KM Metro Ford Vehicle serviced
Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, +  Engine mount(s) replaced
Canada r  Stabilizer bar links replaced
2013 Jul 2 96,570 KM Metro Ford Vehicle serviced

Port Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

*  Maintenance inspection completed

*  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Brakes checked

+  Brake rotor(s) replaced

*  Brakes replaced

= Spark plugls) replaced

*  Tire condition and pressure checked

- Wiperfs) replaced

2013 Nov 14 104,445 KM

Metro Ford
Fort Caquitlam, British Celumbia,
Canada

Yehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
«  Brakes checked
*+  Tire condition and pressure checked

2014 Mar 31 112,754 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coquitiam, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes checked
*  Tire condition and pressure checked

2014Sep 11 119,779 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
= Alignment performed
' Battery/charging system checked
*  Brake shoes replaced
= Fourwheel alignment performed
*  Gil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
~  Tires rotated
* Wiper(s) replaced

2014 Sep 30 120,339 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coquitiam, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

2016 Aug 17 140,593 KM

Metro Ford
Port Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
' Airbag dockspring/reel replaced
*  Alrhag replaced
- Body electrical system checked

2018 Feb 7 149,587 KM

Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Battery replaced

2015]Jan 16 152,112 KM

Ootmar Automotive Lid
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Body lubricated
*  Drain plug gasket replaced
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Wipers/washers checked

hitps:f/vhr.carfax.ca.’?]d=enB+Egthuf4DqPOG9FsEuwbaYtMF;‘13#accident-damage-section
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Open Recalls

{ & No safety recall information available a5 of the date/time that thi
L tampaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's wabsita. (httpsy/

hestivi ford cafsupport/recalish

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS |
Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2009 Oct Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Oct 5 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2010 Aug 21 Motor Vehidle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada
2011 Aug 2 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFY REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Aug 2 Insurance Racords Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR CORNER
2011 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Sep 3 Insurance Records Glass Record $785.13
British Coiumbia, Canada
2012 jun 15 72,155 KM Metro Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Coquitlam, British
Columbia, Canada
2012 Aug 25 Meator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Coiumbia, Canada
2012 Sep 21 80,124 KM Metro Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Coquitlam, British
Columbia, Canada
2013 Feb 6 28,314 KM Metro Ford Service Record Vehidle serviced
Port Coquiitlam, British
Columbia, Canada
2013 Jut 2 96,570 KM Metro Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Coquitiam, British
Columbkia, Canada
2013 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Nov 14 104,445 KM Metro Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced

Port Coquitlam, British
Columbia, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax_ca/?id =enB+E90tZuf4DqPOGQFsluwbaYtMFj1 3#taccidert-damage-section
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QODOMETER

112,754 KM

2014 Sep 11

118,779 KM

2014 Sep 20

120,339 KM

2015 Mar 28

SOURCE

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Metro Ford
Port Coquitlam, British
Columbia, Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept,
British Colurnbia, Canada

Metro Ford

Port Coquitlam, British
Columbia, Canada
Metro Ford
Port Coquitlam, British
Columbiz, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Exthriale Dage: rira

LEFT FRONT CORNER

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Metro Ford
Port Coquitlam, British
Coiumbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 May 6

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbla, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Gct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018teb 7 149,597 KM

Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle servicad

2018]Jul 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Oct 31

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

VANDALISM

2018 Oct 31

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date: n/a
VANDALISM

Z019%an 16 152,112 KM

Ootmar Automotive Ltd
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Mar 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbig, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2019 Apr7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columnbia, Canada

2019 May 5

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2020 May 23

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Canadian Rengwal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

https:!!vhr.carfax.cal?id=enB+EQthuf4DqPOGQFsIuwbaYtMFj1S#accident-damage—section
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